Madman Engineering.com Phone 618-949-389838
Bore Displ. Bore Over New Previous Price Repl. Repl. Repl.
(mm) (cc) Size Sizes Wiseco Wiseco Per Ring Set Circlips Wrist Optional
Model x (mm) (mm) Piston Piston Piston Pin Accessories
Stroke Part No. Part No. See page $1.00
(mm) 106 for $ (D06) Bearings & Gaskets are all Top End
POLARIS  ATV (2-Stroke)
Trail Boss 250  4 x 4 72 244 72 STD 536M07200 536PS 97.41 2835CD CW18 S459 Bearing: B1014
Scrambler 250 x 72.5 0.50 536M07250 536P2 (D4485) 2854CD Gasket: W5326
Trail Blazer 250 60 72.75 0.75 536M07275 NEW TBA Con. Rod: CR168
73 1.00 536M07300 536P4 2874CD Sleeve: FL5168SL, 3320FA
73.25 1.25 536M07325 NEW 107.14 2884CD
73.5 1.50 536M07350 536P6 (D8246) 2894CD
74 2.00 536M07400 536P8 2913CD
ATV300  1994-00 74.5  283 74.5 STD 721M07450 721PS 98.35 2933TD CW18 S513 Bearing: B1014
x 75 0.50 721M07500 721P2 (D1095) 2953TD Gasket: W5667
PRO-LITE 65 75.5 1.00 721M07550 721P4 2973TD Con. Rod: -
76 1.50 721M07600 721P6 108.19 2992TD Sleeve: FL5273SL, 3105FA
76.5 2.00 721M07650 721P8 (D1946) 3012TD
Trail Boss 350 80 352 80 STD 639M08000 639PS 99.30 3150TD CW18 S278 Bearing: B1002
x 80.5 0.50 639M08050 639P2 (D8595) 3169TD Gasket: W5423
70 81 1.00 639M08100 639P4 3189TD Con. Rod: CR169
81.5 1.50 639M08150 639P6 109.23 3209TD Sleeve: FL5171SL
82 2.00 639M08200 639P8 (D4556) 3228TD
ATV 400 thru 2002 83 400 83 STD 675M08300 675PS 100.24 3268TD CW18 S278 Bearing: B1002
x 83.25 0.25 675M08325 NEW (D4106) 3278TD Gasket: W5517
70 83.5 0.50 675M08350 675P2 3287TD Con. Rod: CR169
83.75 0.75 675M08375 NEW 3297TD Sleeve: 3108FA
84 1.00 675M08400 675P4 3307TD
84.25 1.25 675M08425 NEW 110.26 3317TD
84.5 1.50 675M08450 675P6 (D5166) 3327TD
85 2.00 675M08500 675P8 3347TD
POLARIS  ATV (4-Stroke)
500 Xplorer  1996-00 92 92 STD 4677M09200 4677PS 138.06 3622XC CW23 S591 Bearing: -
Sportsman  1996-00 x 92.5 0.50 4677M09250 4677P2 (D3828) 3642XC Gasket: W5747
Scrambler 1996-00 75 93 1.00 4677M09300 4677P4 3661XC Con. Rod: -
Sleeve: -
10.2:1 Compression
• 2-stroke pistons are supplied with rings, piston pins & circlips, unless noted otherwise.
• 4-stroke pistons are supplied with rings, piston pins & circlips.
• Replacement ring style is stamped on piston dome - Example: "C" for XC, "G" for XG and "H" for XH.
IIIIIIIIIIIPOLARISIIIIIIIIIIII
Photo credits:  Adam Campbell & Lisa Dunlap